MALAYSIAN RESOURCES CORPORATION BERHAD



[Company No: 7994-D]

Level 20, 1 Sentral, Jalan Travers, Kuala Lumpur Sentral, P.O. Box 12640, 50470 Kuala Lumpur.
[tel] 603 2786 8080 [fax] 603 2780 5883 [url] www.mrcb.com.my

MEDIA RELEASE

For Immediate Release

The Prime Minister Visits Stesen Sentral Kuala Lumpur and Nu Sentral Mall

Kuala Lumpur Sentral CBD, 5 June 2014 – Malaysian Resources Corporation Berhad (MRCB) today hosted a working visit by the Prime Minister, YAB Dato' Sri Mohd Najib Tun Abdul Razak to the Stesen Sentral Kuala Lumpur (SSKL) and the Nu Sentral Mall, together with representatives from the Prime Minister's Department, federal government agencies and private companies operating at the Kuala Lumpur Central Business District.

The Prime Minister was greeted by about 800 invited guests, MRCB staff and management representatives who had gathered at the lobby of the Nu Sentral Mall main entrance to await his arrival at 12.30 pm.

The senior management teams from MRCB and Pelaburan Hartanah Berhad (PHB), both joint venture partners of Nu Sentral Sdn Bhd the developer of the mall, joined Nu Sentral's retail tenants to welcome Dato' Sri Mohd Najib at the country's first 'transumer' mall.

The Prime Minister experienced Nu Sentral's iconic expression that there is always something "Nu" for everyone at the retail mall that is specially designed for those who seek the ultimate urban lifestyle.



from page 1

MRCB Chairman, YBhg. Tan Sri Azlan Zainol, members of its Board of Directors and Group Managing Director, YBhg. Datuk Mohamad Salim Fateh Din, then accompanied the Prime Minister down a flight of escalators to the adjoining SSKL station to update him on the current state of its facilities.

The Prime Minister's walking tour of the station was accompanied by a large crowd of station users who joined the MRCB staff as Dato' Sri Mohd Najib stopped briefly at several food and retail outlets.

He was then brought to the SSKL VIP Lounge, for a lunch reception and a briefing on MRCB's proposed regenerations plans for the station into a truly international class transportation hub.

The briefing was led by MRCB's Group Chief Operating Officer (GCOO) Encik Mohd Imran Datuk Mohamad Salim who, among others, highlighted that the station currently serves up to 160,000 people every day, comprising commuters and a sizeable volume of tourists, adding up to about 58.4 million users in a single year.

Encik Imran highlighted the fact that the station's design and facilities have reached maximum capacity, if not already beyond its original capacity designed nearly 15 years ago.

He said that the scenario in public transportation has matured, while the lifestyle and mode of travel among the station's users have changed. Hence the need to revamp this vital infrastructure and add new value that is in line with current trends and serve the demand of users and the general commuting public.



from page 2

Sharing his thoughts on the ideas put forth in the presentation to the Prime Minister, MRCB Group Managing Director, YBhg. Datuk Mohamad Salim Fateh Din said, "We are willing to work together with various government agencies, to expedite and implement on a fast-track basis the required enhancements to the station, to strenghthen its status as an iconic national asset".

After the presentation, the Prime Minister then officially launched the MRCB Tabung Generasi Global, which aims to promote the enhancement of primary school education in Malaysia, through the adoption of schools and assisting to enrich the learning environment for students in these schools.

As part of the launching ceremony, a group of primary school children presented a box to Dato' Sri Mohd Najib that symbolically represented the MRCB Tabung Generasi Global, into which the Prime Minister deposited a RM500,000 cheque from MRCB as the Group's sponsorship for the initiative.

Speaking after the working visit by the prime Minister, YBhg Datuk Mohamad Salim went on to explain that, "MRCB delivered several key messages to the Prime Minister today about SSKL, the surrounding Kuala Lumpur Sentral CBD and the vision of MRCB as the Master Developer for this whole 72-acres prime real estate".

"The fact that we are proud with what our Government has invested in the country's infrastructure is here to see and MRCB wants to ensure that this transport hub and its commercial and residential components will continue to reflect the changing breadth and scope of the new trend in transumerism".

MRCB

from page 3

He added that, "The station itself has a significant value to the growth of MRCB. And we want to take the station and the whole CBD to the next level of a world-class transportation oriented development that will bring real value and benefits to its users".

-ends-

About MRCB

Malaysian Resources Corporation Berhad is a leading urban property and infrastructure developer in the country. The Group specializes in civil, environmental and energy infrastructure development including beach rehabilitation projects, road works, road concessions, educational colleges, hospitals, power plants, and is the nation's biggest developer of high-voltage transmission networks.

For further enquiries, kindly contact:-

Mohaini bt Mohd Yusof, Corporate Communications at tel. No: 03-27868034, 03-27868035 or 019-2678727 (h/p)

E-mail at mohaini@mrcb.com.my